

DATE : 08/20/15

PAGE : 001 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MIDDLETOWN CREW QUARTERS AND MAINTENANCE SHOP

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201280103.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/21/15

DISTRICT : N2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201280103

CONTRACT TIME : 250 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : T201280103

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW CREW QUARTERS

BUILDING ALONG WITH ASSOCIATED SITE IMPROVEMENTS.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 08/20/15 to vendor COMMONWEALTH CONSTRUCTION

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,857,230.30	97.7778%	100.0000%
1	COMMONWEALTH CONSTRUCTION, 2317 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, WILMINGTON, DE, 19806	\$ 1,899,440.50	100.0000%	102.2727%
2	KENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 2 BIG OAK ROAD, SMYRNA, DE, 19977	\$ 1,903,464.90	100.2119%	102.4894%
3	WILLOW CONSTRUCTION LLC, PO BOX 521, EASTON, MD, 21601	\$ 1,922,407.16	101.2091%	103.5094%
	JJID INC		IRREGULAR	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) COMMONWEALTH CONSTRUCTION		(2) KENT CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	SITE IMPROVEMENTS AT MIDDLETOWN YARD AND CREW QUARTERS						
0010 201000	LUMP	2100.00000	2100.00	1000.00000	1000.00	6200.00000	6200.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0020 202001	LUMP	22860.00000	22860.00	61625.00000	61625.00	31634.00000	31634.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
0030 210000	841.000 CY	12.00000	10092.00	35.00000	29435.00	36.92000	31049.72
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL							
0040 211000	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10660.00000	10660.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS							
0050 211521	1.000 EACH	3500.00000	3500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	8911.00000	8911.00
ABANDONMENT OF WELLS							
0060 212000	40.000 CY	29.00000	1160.00	50.00000	2000.00	57.36000	2294.40
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION							
0070 302005	99.000 TON	50.00000	4950.00	40.00000	3960.00	61.48000	6086.52
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0080 302006	163.000 TON	60.00000	9780.00	50.00000	8150.00	70.58000	11504.54
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING							
0090 401810	112.000 TON	110.00000	12320.00	131.00000	14672.00	148.67000	16651.04
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/20/15

PAGE : 001 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MIDDLETOWN CREW QUARTERS AND MAINTENANCE SHOP

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201280103.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/21/15

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) COMMONWEALTH CONSTRUCTION		(2) KENT CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 401822 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	414.000 TON	100.00000	41400.00	98.00000	40572.00	171.09000	70831.26
0110 612216 REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, 14"X23", CLASS IV	60.000 LF	126.00000	7560.00	80.00000	4800.00	161.25000	9675.00
0120 614508 WATERMAIN AND ACCESSORIES	LUMP	69000.00000	69000.00	52420.00000	52420.00	88625.91000	88625.91
0130 614747 BORE 16", STEEL PIPE CASING	136.000 LF	400.00000	54400.00	350.00000	47600.00	657.06000	89360.16
0140 617165 REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 14" X 23"	2.000 EACH	1200.00000	2400.00	1200.00000	2400.00	2341.83000	4683.66
0150 701022 INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3-8	215.000 LF	30.00000	6450.00	45.00000	9675.00	44.53000	9573.95
0160 705001 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	2171.000 SF	7.00000	15197.00	10.00000	21710.00	11.86000	25748.06
0170 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	20.000 SF	50.00000	1000.00	50.00000	1000.00	33.17000	663.40
0180 705009 CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	50.000 SF	40.00000	2000.00	15.00000	750.00	9.95000	497.50
0190 712523 CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SLOPE PROTECTION	64.000 SF	3.00000	192.00	20.00000	1280.00	27.64000	1768.96
0200 713002 GEOTEXTILES, SEPARATION	163.000 SY	2.00000	326.00	5.00000	815.00	3.31000	539.53
0210 727015 MONUMENTS	1.000 EACH	275.00000	275.00	250.00000	250.00	331.00000	331.00
0220 743000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0230 743006 PLASTIC DRUMS	144.000 EADY	0.50000	72.00	5.00000	720.00	1.15000	165.60
0240 743009 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE I	12.000 EADY	125.00000	1500.00	200.00000	2400.00	327.95000	3935.40
0250 743024 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	48.000 EADY	5.00000	240.00	10.00000	480.00	57.58000	2763.84

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/20/15

PAGE : 001 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MIDDLETOWN CREW QUARTERS AND MAINTENANCE SHOP

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201280103.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/21/15

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		COMMONWEALTH CONSTRUCTION		KENT CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 743050	120.000 HOUR		50.66000	6079.20	55.00000	6600.00	69.65000	8358.00
	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE							
0270 748015	28.000 SF		3.80000	106.40	50.00000	1400.00	69.46000	1944.88
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,							
	SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC							
0280 748506	351.000 LF		0.95000	333.45	10.00000	3510.00	13.54000	4752.54
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY							
	RESIN PAINT, 4"							
0290 749687	2.000 EACH		100.00000	200.00	500.00000	1000.00	165.85000	331.70
	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC							
	SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST							
0300 753516	LUMP		58800.00000	58800.00	51830.00000	51830.00	52362.40000	52362.40
	SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM							
0310 760006	2832.000 SY		6.00000	16992.00	3.00000	8496.00	4.32000	12234.24
	PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH							
0320 762001	4712.000 LF		2.50000	11780.00	1.00000	4712.00	2.13000	10036.56
	SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE							
0330 763000	LUMP		95600.00000	95600.00	30000.00000	30000.00	27800.00000	27800.00
	INITIAL EXPENSE							
0340 763501	LUMP		25000.00000	25000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	25500.00000	25500.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0350 763569	LUMP		1321000.00000	1321000.00	1434800.00000	1434800.00	1293000.00000	1293000.00
	BUILDINGS							
0360 905001	780.000 LF		3.00000	2340.00	4.00000	3120.00	2.83000	2207.40
	SILT FENCE							
0370 908004	2189.000 SY		8.00000	17512.00	5.00000	10945.00	8.86000	19394.54
	TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH							
0380 908014	2189.000 SY		1.50000	3283.50	1.50000	3283.50	0.60000	1313.40
	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0390 908017	2189.000 SY		0.75000	1641.75	1.00000	2189.00	0.25000	547.25
	TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING							
0400 908020	1447.000 SY		4.00000	5788.00	3.00000	4341.00	3.82000	5527.54
	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,857,230.30	\$	1,899,440.50	\$	1,903,464.90
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,857,230.30	\$	1,899,440.50	\$	1,903,464.90
	DBE GOALS			0 %		%		%

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/20/15

PAGE : 001 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MIDDLETOWN CREW QUARTERS AND MAINTENANCE SHOP

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201280103.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/21/15

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(3)	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION		WILLOW CONSTRUCTION LLC		
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 SITE IMPROVEMENTS AT MIDDLETOWN YARD AND CREW QUARTERS				
0010 201000	LUMP	10700.00000	10700.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
0020 202001	LUMP	29960.00000	29960.00	
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT				
0030 210000	841.000 CY	39.59000	33295.19	
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL				
0040 211000	LUMP	9630.00000	9630.00	
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS				
0050 211521	1.000 EACH	7490.00000	7490.00	
ABANDONMENT OF WELLS				
0060 212000	40.000 CY	53.50000	2140.00	
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION				
0070 302005	99.000 TON	53.50000	5296.50	
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B				
0080 302006	163.000 TON	69.55000	11336.65	
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING				
0090 401810	112.000 TON	128.40000	14380.80	
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22				
0100 401822	414.000 TON	160.50000	66447.00	
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING				
0110 612216	60.000 LF	111.28000	6676.80	
REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, 14"X23", CLASS IV				
0120 614508	LUMP	74771.60000	74771.60	
WATERMAIN AND ACCESSORIES				
0130 614747	136.000 LF	802.50000	109140.00	
BORE 16", STEEL PIPE CASING				
0140 617165	2.000 EACH	1391.00000	2782.00	
REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 14" X 23"				
0150 701022	215.000 LF	37.45000	8051.75	
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3-8				

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/20/15

PAGE : 001 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MIDDLETOWN CREW QUARTERS AND MAINTENANCE SHOP

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201280103.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/21/15

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		()		()
			WILLOW CONSTRUCTION LLC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION							AMOUNT
0160 705001	2171.000	SF	9.63000	20906.73			
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"							
0170 705007	20.000	SF	32.10000	642.00			
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM							
0180 705009	50.000	SF	9.63000	481.50			
CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4							
0190 712523	64.000	SF	25.68000	1643.52			
CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SLOPE PROTECTION							
0200 713002	163.000	SY	3.21000	523.23			
GEOTEXTILES, SEPARATION							
0210 727015	1.000	EACH	321.00000	321.00			
MONUMENTS							
0220 743000		LUMP	2140.00000	2140.00			
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC							
0230 743006	144.000	EADY	0.60000	86.40			
PLASTIC DRUMS							
0240 743009	12.000	EADY	214.00000	2568.00			
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE I							
0250 743024	48.000	EADY	53.50000	2568.00			
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES							
0260 743050	120.000	HOURL	53.50000	6420.00			
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE							
0270 748015	28.000	SF	25.68000	719.04			
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC							
0280 748506	351.000	LF	12.84000	4506.84			
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"							
0290 749687	2.000	EACH	107.00000	214.00			
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST							
0300 753516		LUMP	49166.50000	49166.50			
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM							
0310 760006	2832.000	SY	3.75000	10620.00			
PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH							
0320 762001	4712.000	LF	3.25000	15314.00			
SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/20/15

PAGE : 001 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MIDDLETOWN CREW QUARTERS AND MAINTENANCE SHOP

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201280103.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/21/15

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(3)		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		WILLOW CONSTRUCTION LLC					
		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
							AMOUNT
0330	763000	LUMP	95000.00000	95000.00			
INITIAL EXPENSE							
0340	763501	LUMP	13910.00000	13910.00			
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0350	763569	LUMP	1275327.00000	1275327.00			
BUILDINGS							
0360	905001	780.000 LF	3.25000	2535.00			
SILT FENCE							
0370	908004	2189.000 SY	8.56000	18737.84			
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH							
0380	908014	2189.000 SY	0.48000	1050.72			
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0390	908017	2189.000 SY	0.12000	262.68			
TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING							
0400	908020	1447.000 SY	3.21000	4644.87			
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,922,407.16	\$		\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,922,407.16	\$	0.00	\$
DBE GOALS			%		%		%